North Carolina Softball Coaches Association

1A
Mary
Jaylee
Katelyn
Maddie
Regan
Macie
Abby
Jayden
Skylar
Madison
Ashbee
Lexi
Kaylan
Camden
Aubrey
Brittany
Indya
Kaileigh
Bristyl
Grace
Julianna
Abigale
Ashton
Reagan
Abi
Abbie
Peyton
Memory
Zoie
Emma
Ali
Alexis
Skylar
Mattie
Cassidy
Kassie
Madison
Summer
Morgan
Layken
Alli
Maddie
Paisley
Shelby
Avery
Keira
Riley
Gracie
Rheya

NCSCA 2022 All-State

2022 All-State Players

Please report spelling corrections to webmaster@ncfastpitch.org.

Gaines
Williams
Cozort
Crouch
Winkler
Bell
Hatley
Hutchison
Pugh
Primm
Standridge
Hall
Brown
Gerland
White
Murray
Long
Nixon
Riddick
East
East
Harris
Kenna
Cowick
Sawyers
Cargile
Lane
Frapp
Shuler
Campbell
Glover
Harward
Mauldin
Poulos
Smith
Swink
Wilson
Fontana
Lawson
Mathis
Pardue
Spates
Boatright
Brooks
Chaney
Farmer
Griffin
Hollingsworth
Collins

Chatham Central
Chatham Central
Draughn

Draughn

Draughn

East Wilkes

East Wilkes

East Wilkes

Eastern Randolph

Falls Lake Academy
Falls Lake Academy
High Point Christian Academy
Mountain Island Charter School
Mountain Island Charter School
Mountain Island Charter School
North Stokes
Perquimans County
Perquimans County
Perquimans County
Piedmont Charter School
Piedmont Charter School
Piedmont Charter School
Piedmont Charter School
Queen's Grant

Queen's Grant

Riverside

Riverside

Robbinsville

Robbinsville

South Stanly

South Stanly

South Stanly

South Stanly

South Stanly

South Stanly

South Stanly

South Stokes

Starmount

Starmount

Starmount

Starmount

Swain County

Union Academy

Union Academy

Union Academy

Union Academy

Union Academy

Union Academy

West Columbus

2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2024 (So)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2025 (Fr)
2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2025 (Fr)
2023 (Jr)
2025 (Fr)
2023 (Jr)
2024 (So)
2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2024 (So)
2024 (So)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2025 (Fr)
2024 (So)
2025 (Fr)
2025 (Fr)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)

P

2B, SS

C, 2B, SS
C, 2B, SS
P, 1B, 2B

SS
P, 3B
SS
OF
2B
1B

3B
SS

)

3B

SS

OF

SS

1B, OF
3B

1B

OF, UT
C, OF

OF
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Brooke
Anna
Savannah

1A Player of the Year- East:
Standridge

Ashbee

1A Pitcher of the Year- East:

Madison

1A Co-Players of the Year- West:

Zoie
Mattie

1A Pitcher of the Year- West:
Hollingsworth

Gracie

2A
Haileigh
Lauren
Cierra
Camryn
Gracie
Anneliese
Bailey
Caroline
Magen
Hannah
Jaycee
Maura
Sayge
Christian
Mykah
Zaley
Laura
Anna
Ashlyn
Summer
Jenna
Jaylee
Hayley
Ashleigh
Hannah
Hannah
Anna Morgan
Emma Haze
Emily Anne
Rachel
Sarah
Macy
Averie
Jill
Jada
Savannah

NCSCA 2022 All-State

Dyson
Ivey
Lilly

Primm

Shuler
Poulos

Boone
Dutton
Lear
Martin
Stinson
Andrews
McClellan
Mclintosh
Daniels
Lucas
Bivins
Pendleton
Strange
Beaver
Holland
Packett
Davisson
Gillikin
Guthrie
Nelsen
Davis
Henline
Lawing
Pacheco
Meads
Pippins
Armstrong
Avent
Barnette
Blanchard
Terrell
Michael
Waddell
Leary
Johnson
Lockhart

West Columbus
West Columbus
West Columbus

Falls Lake Academy

Falls Lake Academy

Robbinsville
South Stanly

Union Academy

Anson

Anson

Anson

Anson

Anson

Bandys
Bandys
Bandys
Beddingfield
Beddingfield
Burns

Burns

Burns

Chase

Chase

Chase

East Bladen
East Carteret
East Carteret
East Carteret
East Rutherford
East Rutherford
East Rutherford
East Rutherford
Holmes
Holmes

James Kenan
James Kenan
James Kenan
James Kenan
Lincoln Charter
Maiden

Maiden

Manteo
McMichael
McMichael

2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)

2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2025 (Fr)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2024 (So)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)

=
C

, 3
1

P, SS, OF, UT

P

OF
P, 1B
1B, 3B

S

OF
C,3B
C,2B

=3
C
S

OF

=3
=3
C

SS, UT

P

P, OF
1B, OF
P, 1B
OF

S

S

1B

C,3B

S

P, 3B
3B, OF

S

C,3B

C
S

C
C
S

Cc

S

S

S

S
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Dakota
Makenna
Caylin
Haley
Avery
Cierra
Bridget
Ashley
Mia
Sarah
Averie
Kaydon
Edi
Emma
Makayla
Logan
Ali

Lani
Isabella
Peyton
Reah
Elizabeth
Olivia
Mary Grace
Gracie
Rebekah
Macy
Makayla
Kiley
Callie
Sarah
Laci
Morgan
Ava Shae
Emma
Harlie
Gracie
Farrah
Chloe
Bailey
Ashlyn
Lily
Elizabeth
Teagan
Aliyah
Kristen
Cirstin
Kaylee
Natalie
Christa
Presley
Madison
Lily
Kasey
Emma

NCSCA 2022 All-State

Redmon
Stewart
Herring
McManus
Tucker
Lail
Patrick
Marchitelli
Bradley
Vitale
Daughtry
Roberson
Austin
Mazzarone
McClain
Harris
Parton
Warren
Coleman
Duncan
Lee
Strickland
Watts
Beyer
Howard
Howard
Sanderson
Sasnett
Smith
Tyndall
Hess
Campbell
Eisenzimmer
Mizell

Orr
Burton
Elmore
Richardson
Norman
Huss
Hughes
Huneycutt
Ingle
Ritchie
Rush
Smith
Calloway
Hobgood
Jones
Moore
Dancy
Fletcher
Profitt
Triplett
Hooks

McMichael
McMichael
Mount Pleasant
Mount Pleasant
Mount Pleasant
Patton

Patton

Pine Lake Prep
Polk County
Polk County
Princeton
Princeton

Providence Grove
Providence Grove
Providence Grove

R-S Central

R-S Central

R-S Central
South Columbus
South Columbus
South Columbus
South Columbus
South Columbus
South Lenoir
South Lenoir
South Lenoir
South Lenoir
South Lenoir
South Lenoir
South Lenoir
Spring Creek
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
West Lincoln
West Lincoln
West Lincoln
West Lincoln
West Lincoln
West Stanly
West Stanly
West Stanly
West Stanly
West Stanly
West Stanly
West Stokes
West Stokes
West Stokes
West Stokes
West Wilkes
West Wilkes
West Wilkes
West Wilkes
Whiteville

2024 (So)
2024 (So)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2024 (So)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2025 (Fr)
2025 (Fr)
2023 (Jr)
2024 (So)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2024 (So)
2025 (Fr)
2025 (Fr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2025 (Fr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2024 (So)
2024 (So)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2025 (Fr)
2024 (So)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)

P, 2B
3B
SS
OF
1B
OF
P, 1B
SS
SS
P, 3B
3B
SS, OF

DP, 3B
SS
OF
2B

OF
SS
2B

P, 1B
SS
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Tessa
Chesney
Kloe

Nicholson
Reynolds
Sellers

2A Player of the Year- East:

Laci

2A Pitcher of the Year- East:

Rebekah

2A Player of the Year- West:

Makayla

2A Pitcher of the Year- West:

Emma

3A
Lex
Kylie
Noni
Macie
Kailee
Lacie
Kasey
Brantleigh
Emily
Salem
Aidan
Alexis
Sara Rose
Addison
Leah
Betsy
Taliyah
Taylor
Kenna
Makiya
Kyra
Molly
Jasmine
Ayanna
Jada
Laney
Emma
Olivia
Abby
Bre
Tori
Bethany
Avery
Kaitlyn
Riley
Parker

NCSCA 2022 All-State

Campbell

Howard

McClain

Mazzarone

Glemaker
Holt
Macfadden
Matney
Meredith
Coubal
Lee
Parrott
Kendricks
Ward
Ledbetter
Shope
Warlick
King
Correll
Eatmon
Thomas
Byrd

Dark
Graves
Helton
Lawson
Mack
Mears
Lamm
Dexter
Richards
Birchard
Carpenter
Carver
Ensley
Jenkins
Moffitt
Leonhardt
Vogel
Boggs

Whiteville
Whiteville
Whiteville

Washington

South Lenoir

Providence Grove

Providence Grove

Cape Fear

Cape Fear

Cape Fear

Cape Fear

Cape Fear
Central Cabarrus
Central Cabarrus
Central Cabarrus
Central Davidson
Central Davidson
Crest

Crest

Crest

Durham School of the Arts
East Lincoln

East Lincoln

East Lincoln
Eastern Alamance
Eastern Alamance
Eastern Alamance
Eastern Alamance
Eastern Alamance
Eastern Guilford
Eastern Randolph
Fike

First Flight

First Flight
Franklin

Franklin

Franklin

Franklin

Franklin

Franklin

Fred T. Foard
Fred T. Foard
Hibriten

2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)

2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2025 (Fr)
2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2025 (Fr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2024 (So)
2024 (So)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2025 (Fr)

3B
C, 3B
P, 2B

P
3B
C
2B
SS
SS
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Cady Ferguson Hibriten 2023 (Jr) OF
Anna Reeves Hibriten 2022 (Sr) P
Abby Puett Hickory 2024 (So) SS
Madison Mercer Hunt 2022 (Sr) SS
Lonna Addison Jesse Carson 2023 (Jr) P
Allie Burns Jesse Carson 2022 (Sr) 2B
Phoebe Cole Jesse Carson 2023 (Jr) uT
Makayla Johnson Jesse Carson 2022 (Sr) C
Abbey Nixon Jesse Carson 2022 (Sr) SS
Landry Stewart Jesse Carson 2023 (Jr) OF
Austyn Dixon Kings Mountain 2023 (Jr) C
Kali Weaver Kings Mountain 2024 (So) P
Averee Atkins Ledford 2022 (Sr) C
Sophia Conger Ledford 2022 (Sr) SS
Haven Wittkofsky North Brunswick 2023 (Jr) 3B
Cheyenne Cable North Buncombe 2022 (Sr) SS
Shayna Higgins North Buncombe 2024 (So) 3B
McKenzie Jones North Buncombe 2022 (Sr) OF
Julianna Mendoza North Buncombe 2023 (Jr) C
Karlyn Pickens North Buncombe 2022 (Sr) P
Peyton Whitson North Buncombe 2024 (So) 1B
Jaelynn Donlon North Davidson 2023 (Jr) P
Kayla Milam North Davidson 2024 (So) DP, 1B
Bethany Pigg North Davidson 2023 (Jr) C
Caroline Allred North Gaston 2023 (Jr) SS
Gracie Nichols North Gaston 2023 (Jr) 1B, 3B, UT
Megan Towery North Gaston 2023 (Jr) P, 3B, OF
Aubrie Cada North Lincoln 2023 (Jr) OF
Clara Grace Dellinger North Lincoln 2024 (So) OF
Tessa Hunt North Lincoln 2022 (Sr) P
Lilly Stump North Lincoln 2022 (Sr) SS
Chloe Watkins Oak Grove 2024 (So) 3B
Carly White Oak Grove 2024 (So) OF
Caden Robinson Orange 2024 (So) P, UT
Mackenzie Goin Richlands 2025 (Fr) P, 1B
Jocelyn Powell Richlands 2022 (Sr) 3B
Reagan Stapleton Richlands 2024 (So) OF
Kaydin Williams Richlands 2022 (Sr) C, 1B, OF
Blaklea Neal Rockingham County 2024 (So) P
Olivia Rebb Rockingham County 2022 (Sr) 1B
Hadlee Russell Rockingham County 2023 (Jr) SS
Taylor Waitley Scotland 2022 (Sr) C
Kadence Sheppard Scotland High 2022 (Sr) OF
Bailey Cloer Smoky Mountain 2023 (Jr) 1B
Alannah Hopkins Smoky Mountain 2022 (Sr) P, UT
Riya Patel Smoky Mountain 2022 (Sr) OF
Kennedy Stewman Smoky Mountain 2022 (Sr) C, SS
Kina Davis South Brunswick 2025 (Fr) P, SS
Ashleigh Burns South Point 2022 (Sr) 1B, 3B
Anna Dickinson Southern Nash 2025 (Fr) P
Mayson Lail St. Stephens 2022 (Sr) P
Tara Lepore Swansboro 2022 (Sr) 2B
Aubree Bass Triton 2024 (So) P, 1B
Gracie Byrd Triton 2023 (Jr) SS
Tristan Ennis Triton 2022 (Sr) OF
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TaKyra
Klmah
Hydee
Hannah
Zoe
Anna Keith
Megan
Mellany
Camryn
Emma
Brooke
Kenadi
Taylor
Jillian

McLean
Warren
Kugler
Moseley
Sabourin
Sullivan
Broome
Garcia
Smith
Clarke
Kennerly
Sproul
Apple
Brunton

3A Player of the Year- East:

Kylie

3A Pitcher of the Year- East:

Lex

3A Player of the Year- West:

Makiya

3A Pitcher of the Year- West:

Kenna

4A
Faith
Kenzie
Kirstyn
Peyton
Cheyenne
Sydney
Savannah
Caitlyn
Grace
De'Mya
Kylie
Autumn
Kalyn
Emma
Anna
London
Sydney
Summer
Kierston
Madison
Kendall
Erika
Kylie
Madi
Abby
Jayden

NCSCA 2022 All-State

Holt

Glemaker

Graves

Dark

Carrigan
Church
Herman
Price
Christman
Joyce
Campbell
Mancz
McKee
Brown
Specht
Joyce
Kyle
Adams
Sawyer
Dirks
Dirks
Simpson
Deal
Jones
Smith
Clinard
Aldridge
Bagley
Riddle
Rhodes

Triton

Triton

West Carteret
West Carteret
West Carteret
West Carteret
West Henderson
West Henderson
West Henderson
West Rowan

West Rowan

West Rowan
Western Alamance
Western Alamance

Cape Fear

Cape Fear

Eastern Alamance

Eastern Alamance

Alexander Central
Alexander Central
Alexander Central
Alexander Central
Apex Friendship
Apex Friendship
Ardrey Kell
Ardrey Kell
Ardrey Kell

Butler

Charles E. Jordan
Clayton

Clayton

D. H. Conley

D. H. Conley
Davie County
Davie County
Davie County
East Forsyth

East Forsyth
Fuquay-Varina
Glenn

Gray's Creek
Gray's Creek
Gray's Creek
Heritage

2024 (So)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)

2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2024 (So)
2022 (Sr)
2025 (Fr)
2025 (Fr)
2023 (Jr)

2023 (Jr)

2023 (Jr)

2022 (Sr)
2025 (Fr)
2025 (Fr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)

2023 (Jr)

2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)

2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)

3B
OF
SS
OF

1B
1B

2B
SS

2B

SS

SS

2B
P, 3B
P, OF
P, OF
OF
OF
3B, OF
Ss
OF

P

P, 1B
OF

3B

2B

Ss

P

1B, OF
Ss

P

c

P

3B

C
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Trina
Gracie
Isabelle
Allie
Sydney
Tamarah
Averie
Sarah
Emma
Samantha
Linda

Ali

Layla
Kendyl
Anna
Mauri
Camryn
Anna
Katriel
Gracelyn
Miranda
Abigail
Sage
Ellie
Brooke
Campbell
Lauren
Kyla
Makenzie
Carrie
Dakotah
Kira

Bel
Jolyna
Layla
Ava
Skye
Scarlet
Jillian
Lilly

Ava
Emerson
Ava
Berkeley
Summer
Chandra
Chloe
Nyla
Nadia
Kaylee
Kadie
Kennedy
Claire
Brianna
Heather

NCSCA 2022 All-State

Van Dyke
Mabrey
Roberts
Royal
Short
Lowery
Ottaly
Johnson
Wrenn
Ladowski
Moore
Bunch
Carr
Elliott
McGowan
Murray
Pfister
Phifer
Williams
Rice

Wall
Wyatt
Young
Goins
Piper
Schaen
Vanderpool
Brice
Richardson
Simmons
Wilkins
Soodek
Varadi
Lamar
Lamar
Elkins
Harrington
Little
Thomas
Deaton
Goodrich
McAllister
McCauley
Whitten
Bullard
Locklear
Locklear
Mitchell
Sykes
Anderson
Becker
Crouch
Long
Gallagher
Vaughn

Heritage
Hoggard
Hoggard
Hoggard
Hoggard

Hoke County
Holly Springs
Independence
Independence
Lake Norman
Lake Norman
Laney

Laney

Laney

Marvin Ridge
Marvin Ridge
Marvin Ridge
Marvin Ridge
Marvin Ridge
McDowell
McDowell
McDowell
McDowell
Mooresville
Mooresville
Mooresville
Mooresville
New Bern

New Bern

New Bern
Northern Guilford
Northwest Guilford
Northwest Guilford
Panther Creek
Panther Creek
Piedmont
Piedmont
Piedmont
Piedmont
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Purnell Swett
Purnell Swett
Purnell Swett
Purnell Swett
Rolesville
South Caldwell
South Caldwell
South Caldwell
South Iredell
Southern Alamance
Southern Alamance

2023 (Jr)
2024 (So)
2024 (So)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2025 (Fr)
2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2025 (Fr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2025 (Fr)
2024 (So)
2025 (Fr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2024 (So)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2025 (Fr)
2025 (Fr)
2025 (Fr)
2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2025 (Fr)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2025 (Fr)
2025 (Fr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)
2023 (Jr)
2024 (So)
2022 (Sr)
2022 (Sr)
2023 (Jr)

2B
OF
1B

CF
1B, OF
OF
SS

P, OF
2B
P, DP
P, 1B
3B
2b

OF

3B
OF
SS
SS
3B

2B
SS, UT
OF, UT
3B

SS
3B
3B

SS

SS
OF
2B
P,C, 1B
P, 1B
P, SS
P, 3B
C, 3B
SS
SS

C, OF

1B
SS
OF
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Kayla
Emerson
Kennedy
Zoey
Taylor
Olivia
Dayna
Brooke
Jocelyn
Chloe
Madelyn
Morgan
Jenna
Madden

Wilson Southern Alamance
Clark Topsail

Sloan Topsail

Vincent Topsail

Jones Wake Forest
Williams Wake Forest
Bland Wakefield
Masingale Wakefield

Garcia Weddington
Luzarraga Weddington
Miller Weddington
Nayle Weddington
Borkey William A. Hough

McMahan-Water: William A. Hough

4A Co-Players of the Year- East:

Anna
Kylie

Sawyer D. H. Conley
Aldridge Gray's Creek

4A Pitcher of the Year- East:

Emma

Adams D. H. Conley

4A Player of the Year- West:

Brianna

Gallagher Southern Alamance

4A Pitcher of the Year- West:

Kierston

NCSCA 2022 All-State

Deal East Forsyth

2024 (So)
2025 (Fr)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2024 (So)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)
2023 (Jr)
2022 (Sr)
2024 (So)

3B
OF

2B
P, CF
SS, 2B

1B
3B, DP
3B

2B
1B
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